502566871 11/13/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2612683

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JUN KYU SUH	11/08/2013
JI KAN RYU	11/08/2013
MI HYE KWON	11/08/2013
GOU YOUNG KOH	11/08/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INHA INDUSTRY PARTNERSHIP INSTITUTE	
Street Address:	100 INHA-RO, NAM-GU	
City:	INCHEON	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	402-751	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14078580

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: 571-249-5652
Email: mail@thepllaw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: THE PL LAW GROUP, PLLC

Address Line 1: 11710 PLAZA AMERICA DR, SUITE 2000

Address Line 4: RESTON, VIRGINIA 20190

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P32013LM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONG H PARK
Signature:	/JONG H PARK/
	PATENT

502566871 REEL: 031589 FRAME: 0292

OP \$40.00 14078580

Date:	11/13/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=20131113_P32013LM_TU_Assignment#page1.tif source=20131113_P32013LM_TU_Assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031589 FRAME: 0293

ASSIGNMENT

AS A BELOW NAMED INVENTOR, I, and each of us, individually hereby declare that: IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of TEN (\$10.00) dollars or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from the hereinafter named Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and forever grant and convey unto:

INHA INDUSTRY PARTNERSHIP INSTITUTE

having a place of business at 100 INHA-ro, Nam-gu, Incheon 402-751 Republic of Korea,

Who is my Assignee, and to the successors and assigns of my Assignee, all my right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America and all other countries, including all rights of priority, in and to the invention entitled: COMPOSITION FOR PREVENTING OR TREATING ERECTILE DYSFUNCTION COMPRISING ANGIOPOIETIN-4 PROTEIN

invented by me and described in an application for a United States patent the specification of which is either attached hereto or otherwise accompanies this Assignment and in and to all United States patents which may be granted thereon and therefore, and in and to all certificates of corrections, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissued and re-examined patents, and to any extensions thereof, said interest being the entire ownership of the patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said INHA INDUSTRY PARTNERSHIP INSTITUTE, my Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term, terms, or any extension or renewal thereof, for which said patent or patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me or us if this assignment, sale and conveyance had not been made;

AND I hereby covenant and agree to sign and execute, without receiving any money or other consideration, any further documents or instruments which may from time-to-time be either necessary, lawful, proper or requested by the Assignee, in the prosecution of the above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of all substitute applications, certificate of correction, division, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue, re-examination, in any amendment, extension, or interference proceeding, whether administrative or judicial, or otherwise, to secure the title hereto in said Assignee, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreement or treaty to which the United States of America adheres.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have set our hands and seals on the dates written beside my name:

Inventor's signature; Inventor Name; Address; 3-803 Woosu	SUH, Jun Kyu ng Apt., 63 Daechi-dong, Gangnam-g	Date: VOV u., Seoul 135-834 Republic of K	8 t 4 16/3 Korea
Inventor's signature: Inventor Name: Address: 107-1802 W Korea	RYU, Ji Kan Poosung I-Cha Apt., Yeonsu 2-dong	The second secon	rer 9th, 2013 4 Republic of
Inventor's signature: Inventor Name: Address: 21-405 Han Korea	KWON, Mi Hye nyang Z-cha Apt., Dengehun 2-dong	Date: <u>Live der</u> g, Yeonsu-gu, Incheon 406-75	A CONTRACTOR OF STATE
Inventor's signature: Inventor Name: Address: 4-101 Science	KOH, Gou Young ce Ville, Wonchon-dong, Yuseong-gu		<u>RU 8th, 2013</u> Korea

Page 2 of 2